Tom May Memorial Shoot Scores

July 16 & 17, 2022

Senior Class Name Combined Score 60 Targets
Men’s Master Senior Trad-longbow Griz Neff 359

Men’s Master Senior Barebow Mark Mitchell 340

Men’s Silver Senior Freestyle Nels Juso 592 1t Place

Men’s Silver Senior Freestyle Glen Reed 573 2" Place

Men’s Silver Senior Traditional Scott O’Neal 487

Men'’s Senior Freestyle Todd Craig 612

Adult Class Name Combined Score 60 Targets

Men’s Bowhunter Freestyle
Men'’s Freestyle
Men’s Freestyle
Men'’s Freestyle
Men'’s Freestyle
Men’s Freestyle

Women'’s Freestyle

Kids Class

Young Adult Male BHFS
Youth Male FS 1* Place
Youth Male FS 2" Place
Youth Male FS 3™ Place
Youth Male BHFS 1** Place
Youth Male BHFS 2™ Place
Youth Male BB

Cub Male BHFS

Cub Male BHFSL 1 Place

Paul Lehman
Jory McFarland

Brady Crane

Jacob Under Baggage

Chris Oster
Tommy Trant
Nicole Craig
Name
Sean Shipp
Parker Higbee
Mitchell May
Miles Brannan
Zayden LaPlaca
Samuel Schroeder
John Devore I
Anden Dixon

Tanner Lenardson

534

636

608

579

533

494

552

1%t Place
2" Place

3" place

Highest Score of 2 days

199
264
253
128/147
274
206
150/106
125

217/240



Cub Male BHFSL 2™ Place Magnus May 194

Cub Male BHFSL 3™ Place Zeke Brannan 48/79
Young Adult Female BHFS Marika Preble 257
Young Adult Female FS Ellie Lehman 236/224
Youth Female BHFS Lily Morley 118/149
Cub Female BHFSL Taylor Lenardson 68/89
Cub Female BHFS 1* Place Tessa Schroeder 196

Cub Female BHFS 2" Place Sommer Buchanan 120



