## Tom May Memorial Shoot Scores

July 16 & 17, 2022

Senior Class	Name	<b>Combined Score 60 Targets</b>	
Men's Master Senior Trad-longbow	Griz Neff	359	
Men's Master Senior Barebow	Mark Mitchell	340	
Men's Silver Senior Freestyle	Nels Juso	592	1 <sup>st</sup> Place
Men's Silver Senior Freestyle	Glen Reed	573	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place
Men's Silver Senior Traditional	Scott O'Neal	487	
Men's Senior Freestyle	Todd Craig	612	
Adult Class	Name	Coml	oined Score 60 Targets
Men's Bowhunter Freestyle	Paul Lehman	534	
Men's Freestyle	Jory McFarland	636	1 <sup>st</sup> Place
Men's Freestyle	Brady Crane	608	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place
Men's Freestyle	Jacob Under Baggage	579	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place
Men's Freestyle	Chris Oster	533	
Men's Freestyle	Tommy Trant	494	
Women's Freestyle	Nicole Craig	552	
Kids Class	Name		Highest Score of 2 days
Young Adult Male BHFS	Sean Shipp		199
Youth Male FS 1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Parker Higbee		264
Youth Male FS 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Mitchell May		253
Youth Male FS 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	Miles Brannan		128/147
Youth Male BHFS 1st Place	Zayden LaPlaca		274
Youth Male BHFS 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Samuel Schroeder		206
Youth Male BB	John Devore III		150/106
Cub Male BHFS	Anden Dixon		125
Cub Male BHFSL 1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Tanner Lenardson		217/240

Cub Male BHFSL 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Magnus May	194
Cub Male BHFSL 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	Zeke Brannan	48/79
Young Adult Female BHFS	Marika Preble	257
Young Adult Female FS	Ellie Lehman	236/224
Youth Female BHFS	Lily Morley	118/149
Cub Female BHFSL	Taylor Lenardson	68/89
Cub Female BHFS 1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Tessa Schroeder	196
Cub Female BHFS 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Sommer Buchanan	120